



FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST



Request Number: F-2011-02895

Keyword: Crime

Subject: Thefts From Police

Request and Answer:

This is to inform you that the Police Service of Northern Ireland has now completed its search for the information you requested. The decision has been taken to disclose the located information to you in full.

I would like the following data:

Question 1

A list of incidents by date since 2007 in which items have been stolen from the police force.

Question 2

What these items were.

Question 3

How and where they were stolen, (ie from the police station, from an officer, from a patrol car).

Question 4

The approximate value of the items stolen.

Question 5

Whether or not the stolen item was later recovered.

Answer

Please see the table below which provides a list of recorded Burglary, Robbery or Theft offences where any property stolen belonged to the PSNI or Northern Ireland Policing Board. This includes, where available, the offence type, date reported, details of the stolen property including estimated value and whether the items were recovered. Modus Operandi information on the incident location has also been included where available.

If you have any queries regarding your request or the decision please do not hesitate to contact me on 028 9070 0164. When contacting the Freedom of Information Team, please quote the reference

number listed at the beginning of this letter.

If you are dissatisfied in any way with the handling of your request, you have the right to request a review. You should do this as soon as possible, or in any case within two months of the date of issue of this letter. In the event that you require a review to be undertaken, you can do so by writing to the Head of Freedom of Information, PSNI Headquarters, 65 Knock Road, Belfast, BT5 6LE or by emailing foi@psni.pnn.police.uk.

If following an internal review, carried out by an independent decision maker, you were to remain dissatisfied in any way with the handling of the request you may make a complaint, under Section 50 of the Freedom of Information Act, to the Information Commissioner's Office and ask that they investigate whether the PSNI has complied with the terms of the Freedom of Information Act. You can write to the Information Commissioner at Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 5AF. In most circumstances the Information Commissioner will not investigate a complaint unless an internal review procedure has been carried out, however the Commissioner has the option to investigate the matter at his discretion.

Please be advised that PSNI replies under Freedom of Information may be released into the public domain via our website @ www.psni.police.uk

Personal details in respect of your request have, where applicable, been removed to protect confidentiality.

Recorded burglary, robbery or theft offences where the victim has been identified as PSNI or NI Policing Board

Please Note: This information is provisional and will be subject to change

Source: Statistics Branch, PSNI

Offence Number	Date reported	Offence Type	mo_location	mo_location_subtype	mo_location_specific	property type	property description1	property description2	Value (£)	Recovered
1	14/01/2007	Theft	Unknown			Police Equipment			£70.00	
2	20/01/2007	Theft	Unknown			Clothing	Hats		£25.00	
3	20/01/2007	Theft	Unknown			Police Equipment			£30.00	
4	30/01/2007	Theft	Unknown			Police Equipment			£750.00	
5	11/01/2007	Theft	Unknown			Cash	Sterling		£520.00	
6	28/01/2007	Theft	Unknown			Police Equipment			£25.00	
7	09/02/2007	Theft	Unknown			Clothing	Hats		£25.00	
8	23/02/2007	Theft	Unknown			Police Equipment			£100.00	
9	23/02/2007	Theft	Unknown			Roadside	Traffic Light		£50.00	
10			Unknown			Audio	Dvd Disk		Unknown	
11	24/03/2007	Theft	Unknown			Cash	Sterling		£70,000.00	
12	26/03/2007	Theft	Unknown			Police Equipment			£13.22	
						Cash Valuable Securities	Pound sterling		2000	
13	05/04/2007	Theft	Public building	Government building		General Property	Security equipment		1	
14	10/04/2007	Robbery	Public place	Street/road		Unknown			Unknown	
15	16/04/2007	Theft	Public place	Street/road		General Property	Police equipment		50	
						Cash Valuable Securities	Pound sterling		Unknown	
						General Property	Office equipment	Calculator	Unknown	
						General Property	Office equipment	Dictaphone	Unknown	
						General Property	Office equipment	Office/school supplies	Unknown	
16	24/04/2007	Theft	Public building	Emergency service building	Office	General Property	Security equipment		Unknown	
17	22/05/2007	Robbery	Public place	Street/road	Other	Unknown			Unknown	
18	26/05/2007	Theft	Public place	Street/road		General Property	Other article	Other	0	
19	27/05/2007	Theft	Commercial	Office		General Property	Personal accessories	Other accessories	619.98	
20	29/05/2007	Burglary	Public building	Government building		General Property	Communications device	Mobile telephone	100	
21	08/06/2007	Theft	Public place			Unknown			Unknown	
22	09/06/2007	Theft	Public place	Street/road		General Property	Weapons	Baton	0	yes
23	10/06/2007	Theft	Public place	Street/road		General Property	Police equipment		10	
24	14/06/2007	Theft	Dwelling	House		Unknown			Unknown	yes
25	15/06/2007	Theft	Public place	Street/road	Other	Alcohol	Cider		6.58	yes
26	16/06/2007	Theft	Public place	Street/road		General Property	Other article	Signs	75	
27	17/06/2007	Theft	Public place	Street/road	Other	Unknown			Unknown	
28	31/07/2007	Theft	Public place	Street/road		General Property	Weapons	Baton	0	
29	06/08/2007	Theft	Public place	Street/road		General Property	Police equipment		15	
30	10/08/2007	Theft	Hospitality	Other (hospitality)		Unknown			Unknown	
31	19/08/2007	Theft	Public place	Street/road		General Property	Police equipment		0	yes
32	21/08/2007	Theft	Moving vehicle	Boat		General Property	Police equipment		0	
33	14/09/2007	Theft	Public place	Street/road		General Property	Clothing (single)	Hat	0	yes
34	24/09/2007	Theft	Public building	Government building		Drugs	Cannabis		10	
35	29/09/2007	Theft	Commercial	Other (commercial)	Compound	General Property	Security equipment		7.5	
36	29/09/2007	Theft	Public place	Street/road		General Property	Police equipment		150	yes
37	30/09/2007	Theft	Unknown			General Property	Building materials		0	yes
38	03/10/2007	Theft	Public place	Street/road		General Property	Police equipment		0	
39	10/10/2007	Theft	Public place	Street/road		General Property	Police equipment		100	

40	22/10/2007	Theft	Public place	Street/road		Unknown			Unknown	yes
41	18/11/2007	Theft	Public place	Red light area		General Property	Street furnishing		50	
42	24/11/2007	Theft	Public place	Street/road		General Property	Clothing (single)	Hat	30	yes
43	03/12/2007	Theft	Dwelling	House		General Property	Other article	Signs	50	yes
44	10/12/2007	Burglary	Unknown			Unknown			Unknown	yes
45	10/12/2007	Burglary	Unknown			Unknown			Unknown	
46	26/12/2007	Theft	Public building	Government building	Forecourt	General Property	Fuel	Petrol	0	
47	13/01/2008	Theft	Public place	Street/road		General Property	Police equipment		50	
						General Property	Police equipment		0	
48	19/01/2008	Theft	Dwelling			General Property	Vehicle accessory		0	
49	26/01/2008	Theft	Public place	Street/road		General Property	Household articles	Lamps/light fittings	0	
50	27/01/2008	Theft	Public place	Street/road		General Property	Weapons	Baton	35	
51	21/03/2008	Theft	Public place	Street/road		General Property	Police equipment		50	
52	23/04/2008	Theft	Public building	Other (public building)		General Property	Other article	Torch	65	
53	26/04/2008	Theft	Public place	Street/road		General Property	Clothing (single)	Hat	50	
54	26/04/2008	Theft	Public building			Cash Valuable Securities	Other		1	
55	15/05/2008	Theft	Public place	Street/road		General Property	Security equipment		4.7	
56	16/05/2008	Theft	Dwelling			Unknown			Unknown	yes
57	06/06/2008	Theft	Public place	Street/road		Unknown			Unknown	
58	09/06/2008	Theft	Public place	Street/road		General Property	Household articles	Lamps/light fittings	0	
59	14/06/2008	Theft	Public place	Street/road		General Property	Clothing (single)		0	
60	24/06/2008	Theft	Public place	Street/road		Unknown			Unknown	
61	16/07/2008	Theft	Public place	Street/road		General Property	Police equipment		50	
62	01/08/2008	Theft	Shop	Petrol station	Forecourt	Unknown			Unknown	
63	02/08/2008	Theft	Hospitality	Public house		General Property	Other article	Other	0	yes
64	03/08/2008	Theft	Public place	Street/road		Unknown			Unknown	
65	09/08/2008	Theft	Public place	Street/road		General Property	Weapons	Incapacitant spray-CS	50	
66	17/08/2008	Theft	Public place	Street/road		General Property	Police equipment		0	
67	13/09/2008	Theft	Public place	Street/road		Unknown			Unknown	
68	15/10/2008	Theft	Public building			General Property	Metal	Copper	1750	
69	19/10/2008	Theft	Public place	Street/road		Unknown			Unknown	
70	01/11/2008	Theft	Public place	Street/road		General Property	Communications device	Mobile telephone	400	yes
71	18/11/2008	Theft	Public building	Government building	Other	General Property	Police equipment		0	
72	26/11/2008	Theft	Public place	Street/road		General Property	Police equipment		30	
73	30/11/2008	Theft	Public place	Street/road		General Property	Police equipment		280	
74	12/01/2009	Burglary	Public building	Other (public building)		Unknown			Unknown	
75	01/03/2009	Theft	Dwelling	House	Living room	Unknown			Unknown	yes
76	08/03/2009	Theft	Public place	Street/road		Unknown			Unknown	
77	08/03/2009	Theft	Public place	Street/road		Unknown			Unknown	
78	25/03/2009	Theft	Public place	Street/road		General Property	Other article	Lights	0	
79	25/03/2009	Theft	Public place	Street/road		General Property	Street furnishing	Signs	0	
80	08/04/2009	Theft	Dwelling	House		Unknown			Unknown	yes
81	15/04/2009	Theft	Dwelling	House		Unknown			Unknown	
82	15/04/2009	Theft	Public building	Emergency service building		General Property	Clothing (single)	Coats	93.68	
						General Property	Communications device	2 way radio	0	yes
83	19/04/2009	Theft	Dwelling			General Property	Vehicle accessory		0	
							Car		0	yes
84	22/04/2009	Theft	Public place	Street/road		Car	Estate		0	yes
85	27/04/2009	Theft	Public place	Street/road		Unknown			Unknown	
86	06/05/2009	Theft	Public building	Emergency service building	Other	General Property	Personal accessories	Wallet/billfold	0	
87	25/05/2009	Theft	Public place	Street/road		Unknown			Unknown	
88	01/06/2009	Theft				Unknown			Unknown	

89	10/06/2009	Theft	Public building	Emergency service building		Unknown			Unknown	
90	15/06/2009	Theft	Public place	Street/road		General Property	Vehicle accessory	Other accessory	0	
91	18/06/2009	Theft	Dwelling	Flat		General Property	Police equipment		0	yes
92	19/06/2009	Theft	Unknown			General Property	Police equipment		80	
93	07/07/2009	Theft	Unknown			Unknown			Unknown	
94	26/07/2009	Theft	Public place	Street/road		Unknown			Unknown	
95	29/07/2009	Theft	Unknown			Unknown			Unknown	
96	26/08/2009	Theft	Unknown			Unknown			Unknown	yes
97	08/09/2009	Theft	Public place	Street/road		Unknown			Unknown	
98	29/09/2009	Theft	Public place	Street/road		General Property	Police equipment		0	
99	17/10/2009	Theft	Unknown			General Property	Police equipment		0	
100	08/11/2009	Theft	Dwelling	House		General Property	Other article	Signs	0	yes
101	14/11/2009	Theft	Commercial	Other (commercial)		Cash Valuable Securities	Pound sterling		465	
102	20/11/2009	Theft	Public building	Government building		Unknown			Unknown	yes
103	25/11/2009	Theft	Moving vehicle	Car		General Property	Police equipment		500	
						General Property	Police equipment		0	
104	04/12/2009	Theft	Public place	Street/road		General Property	Street furnishing	Signs	0	
105	10/01/2010	Theft	Dwelling	House		General Property	Clothing (single)	Gloves	0	
106	16/01/2010	Theft	Public place	Street/road		General Property	Clothing (single)		0	
107	18/01/2010	Theft	Public place	Street/road		General Property	Police equipment		25	
108	28/01/2010	Theft	Public place	Street/road		General Property	Police equipment		45	
						Cash Valuable Securities	Pound sterling		360	
109	03/02/2010	Burglary	Public building	Local authority building	Office	General Property	Other article		0	
110	13/02/2010	Theft	Unknown			General Property	Vehicle accessory	Other accessory	450	
111	20/02/2010	Theft	Public place	Street/road		General Property	Security equipment	Lights	100	
112	25/02/2010	Theft	Commercial		Bathroom	General Property	Building materials	Plumbing materials	2000	
113	10/03/2010	Theft	Public building	Other (public building)		General Property	Fuel	Petrol	0	
114	09/04/2010	Theft	Unknown			General Property	Police equipment		0	
115	11/04/2010	Burglary	Public building	Other (public building)		Unknown			Unknown	yes
116	18/05/2010	Theft	Commercial		Car park level	General Property	Other article		0	
117	19/05/2010	Theft	Public building	Other (public building)		General Property	Clothing (single)		193.88	
118	24/05/2010	Theft	Public place	Street/road		General Property	Police equipment		0	
119	30/05/2010	Theft	Public place	Street/road		Unknown			Unknown	
120	11/06/2010	Theft	Unknown			General Property	Police equipment		50	
121	25/06/2010	Theft	Public place	Street/road		General Property	Clothing (single)	Hat	50	yes
122	15/07/2010	Burglary	Unknown			General Property	Police equipment		730	yes
123	15/07/2010	Theft	Public place	Street/road	Other	General Property	Street furnishing	Signs	50	
124	19/07/2010	Theft	Dwelling	House	Yard	General Property	Police equipment		20	
125	22/07/2010	Theft	Unknown			General Property	Police equipment		150	
126	03/08/2010	Theft	Public place	Street/road		General Property	Communications device	Mobile telephone	80	
127	06/08/2010	Theft	Dwelling			Unknown			Unknown	yes
128	16/08/2010	Theft	Public place	Street/road		Unknown			Unknown	
129	25/08/2010	Theft	Public place	Street/road		General Property	Other article	Other	30	
130	26/09/2010	Robbery	Unknown			Unknown			Unknown	yes
131	22/10/2010	Theft	Leisure	Other (leisure)		General Property	Clothing (single)	Hat	1	
132	13/11/2010	Theft	Public place	Street/road		Unknown			Unknown	
133	18/11/2010	Theft	Public place	Street/road	Other	Unknown			Unknown	
134	25/11/2010	Theft	Unknown			Unknown			Unknown	yes
135	28/11/2010	Theft	Public place	Street/road		General Property	Street furnishing	Lamp standard	0	
136	30/11/2010	Theft	Dwelling	House		General Property	Police equipment		0	yes
137	01/12/2010	Theft	Public place	Street/road		General Property	Machinery or tools	Hand tool	0	yes
138	03/12/2010	Theft	Unknown			General Property	Other article	Signs	400	

139	24/12/2010	Theft	Public place	Street/road		Unknown			Unknown	yes
140	06/01/2011	Theft	Dwelling	Flat	Hallway	General Property	Police equipment		200	yes
141	22/01/2011	Theft	Public place	Street/road		General Property	Police equipment		0	yes
142	28/01/2011	Theft	Commercial	Other (commercial)	Yard	Car	5 door saloon		Unknown	
143	02/02/2011	Theft	Unknown			General Property	Other article		0	yes
144	06/02/2011	Theft	Public place	Street/road		Unknown			Unknown	yes
145	10/04/2011	Theft	Hospitality	Club licenced		Unknown			Unknown	
146	07/05/2011	Theft	Unknown			General Property	Other article	Other	10	
147	07/05/2011	Theft	Public place	Street/road		Unknown			Unknown	
148	27/05/2011	Theft	Dwelling	House		Unknown			Unknown	
149	01/06/2011	Theft	Public place	Street/road	Car park level	Unknown			Unknown	yes
150	09/06/2011	Theft	Public place	Street/road		General Property	UTL	U03	0	
151	15/06/2011	Burglary	Public building	Emergency service building		General Property	Building materials	Plumbing materials	0	
152	16/06/2011	Theft	Public place	Street/road		General Property	Other article	Lights	0	
153	25/06/2011	Theft	Public place	Street/road		General Property	Other article	Other	0	
154	25/07/2011	Theft	Dwelling	House		Unknown			Unknown	
155	25/07/2011	Theft	Public building	Government building		General Property	Building materials	Roofing materials	50	
156	04/08/2011	Theft	Unknown			General Property	Street furnishing	Signs	50	
157	21/08/2011	Theft	Dwelling	House	Living room	Unknown			Unknown	
158	04/10/2008	Theft	Public place	Street/road	Other	General Property	Police equipment		30	
159	31/10/2008	Theft	Public place	Street/road		General Property	Other article		40	
160	26/08/2009	Theft	Public building	Emergency service building		Unknown			Unknown	
161	26/08/2009	Theft	Public building	Emergency service building		Unknown			Unknown	
162	26/08/2009	Theft	Public building	Emergency service building		Unknown			Unknown	
163	30/11/2009	Theft	Unknown			Unknown			Unknown	
164	08/05/2010	Theft	Public place	Street/road		Unknown			Unknown	
165	10/05/2011	Theft	Public building			Cash Valuable Securities	Pound sterling		20	